Marshall County 4-H Club/Project Group Grant Application

The Grant Money is restricted for service or citizenship projects only.

Maximum amount available for each group is \$150.00

Annually from August 1st to August 1st.

Name of 4-H Club or Project Group:		
Leader Name and Addres	SS:	
_		
_		
Amount Requested:		
	is being requested for:	_
	ne project:	
What if any Funds will your g	group be putting towards the project:	_
Mail completed forms to:	Central Iowa Fair 1308 East Olive Street Marshalltown, Iowa 50158	

The fairboard holds their monthly meetings the third Tuesday of every month. Applications will be reviewed at that time.

Marshall County 4-H Club/Project Group Grant Application

The grant program was implemented from a percentage of the proceeds raised from the Livestock Banner Auction, pie auction and other events held during the Central Iowa Fair. It is hoped to have the Auction as an annual event at the fair, so that this program may continue for many years to come.

The objective of the grant is to financially assist local clubs and project groups with citizenship projects.

Criteria

- 1. Each 4-H club or project group in Marshall County, is eligible and may request funds once a year, which runs from August 1st to August 1st, during the calendar year.
- 2. The maximum request is \$150.00 per club, per year.
- 3. The money may be requested for community betterment, service projects, and citizenship projects only.
- 4. Clubs or project groups who receive money each year will be required to have a small display at the Central lowa Fair showing how the money was used.
- 5. Failure to complete the project for which the money was intended will require the repayment of the grant money received and ineligibility in the program the following year.